Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin L. Russell	01/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul L. Pfaff	
Street Address:	14535 West Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite A-1	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6512385
Patent Number:	6803777
Patent Number:	6972577
Application Number:	11050034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-3739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-628-7739

Email: georgerondeau@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: George C. Rondeau, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue
Address Line 2: 2600 Century Square

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68920-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George C. Rondeau, Jr.

500071744 REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0985

6517385

J 09 5

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment and Schedule A K.Russell to P. Pfaff#page1.tif source=Assignment and Schedule A K.Russell to P. Pfaff#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin L. Russell, whose address is 1600 ODS Tower, 601 SW Second Avenue, Portland, OR 97204, am a joint inventor of inventions set forth in Schedule A and Schedule B.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Paul L. Pfaff, an individual, whose address is 14535 West Lake Drive, Suite A-1, Lake Oswego, OR 97035, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Paul L. Pfaff, my entire interest in said invention, subject to any pre-existing agreements between Paul L. Pfaff and Kevin Russell, for the inventions listed in Schedule A and Schedule B including all foreign countries and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 17 day of January, 2006.

Kevin L. Russell

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Applications

Country	Title)	Application Number Filing Date	Patent Number	Status
United States METHOD FOR TESTING A DEVICE UNDER TEST INCLUDING THE INTERFERENCE OF TWO BEAMS	09/626,420	6,512,385	Granted	
	July 26, 2000	January 28, 2003		
United States VOLTAGE TESTING MEASUREMENT	VOLTAGE TESTING AND	10/219,599	6,803,777	Granted
	MEASUREMENT	August 14, 2002	October 12, 2004	
l linited i	VOLTAGE TESTING AND	10/660,189	6,972,577	Granted
	MEASUREMENT	September 10, 2003	December 6, 2005	
l linited	VOLTAGE TESTING AND	11/050,034		Pending
	MEASUREMENT	February 3, 2005		

4

SEA 1665427v2 68920-1 Seattle

> **PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0988**

RECORDED: 01/18/2006